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• REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

Government Gazette 
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21st June 1995 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SPECIAL HOLIDAY 

Nauru 

PURSUANT TO the powers Ln that behalf vested in me under Section 44, 

sub-section (4) of the Public Service Act 1961~1979, DO HEREBY appoint 

FRIDAY, 30TH JUNE AND MONDAY, 3RD JULY 1995 to be special holidays 

to be observed by officers and employees of the public Service, to 

mark the occassion of the 25th Anniversary of NPC Handover. 

DATED this 14th day of the month of Jun~, Nineteeh Hundred and Five. 

I 
t 
r . 

BERNARD DOWIYOGO 
I PRESIDENT 
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iJo.31 21st June 1995 Nauru 
G.N.No.231/1995. 

CORRIGENDUM 

In Government Gazette No.29/1995, G.N.No.217/1995, 

DELETE : 

NAME FROM TO 

CLINT DEIDENANG Apprentice 
A$10756-110i2 pa(T1) 

Tradesman (Carpentary/Joinery) 
A$11107-12254 pa (T2/4) 

. 
ROBIN AGADIO " Tradesman (Welding/Boi rmaking) 

INSERT: 

NAME FROM 

CLINT DEIDENANG Tradesman (Carpentary) 
A$11107-12254 pa(T2/4) 

A$11107-12254 pa (T2/4) 

TO 

Draftsman 
A$11525-12511 pa(T3/5) Q 

ROBIN AGADIO Tradesman (Welder) 
A$11107-12254 pa(T2/4) 

Tradesman (Air Cond./Refrig.) 
A$1107-12254 pa (T2/4) 

GAZETTE OFFICER 

G.N.No.232/1995. 

SUCCESSION PROBATE ADMINISTRATION ACT 19 

NOTICE UNDER ION 55 OF THE ACT 

DECEASED ESTATE 

CORRIGENDUM TO PERSONALTY ESTATE OF EDNA ,ADAM 

The Committe wishes to correct the error in its determination of 

the above estate as published in Government Gazette No.70 of 1994, 

G.N.No.471(1994 Qn page 3. 

Delete all beneficiaries and share and insert as under:-

DECEASED 

EDNA ADAM 

SOURCE OF INCOME 

All monies due, 
Rentals, Ron Wan 
Interest (if any), 

BENEF IARIES 

Valentino Adam 
Kieren Adam 
Adam Adam 
Sylvia Adam 
Claribel Adam 
Solomon Adam 
Lisa Kamtaura 
Philomena Agir 
Roma Waqa . 
Clarice Gadabu 

SHARE 

1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 

-_ ............ 
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No.~l 21st June 1995 Nauru 
G.N.No.232/1995.(cont 1 d) 

The above Corrigendum was in accordance with th~ Gazette Notice 

published in Government Gazette No.41 of 1982, G.N.No .. 207/1982. 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the estate 

may appeal to the Court within twenty one (21) days ot this notice. 

P.J.A. DEMAUNA 
CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATE 
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Nu. 31 21st June 1995 
G.N.No. 233 /1995. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of tpe Late 
DEANG DETAB~NE of BUADA District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late DEANG 

Nauru 

DETABENE had been determined by the decision of the Nauru 
Lands Committee ( or its predecessor the Lands Commi tt"ee) to be the 
owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: PORT 
NO: 

330 
144 

13 
32 

101 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: SHARE: 

1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 

Aiwo 
Anibare 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen' 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Yaren 
Menen . 
Menen , 
Menen 
Menen 
Buada 

339 
340 
354 
113 
116 
118 
165 
166 
167 
168 
169 
233 
358 
338 
221 
258 
277 
389 
200 

p .l. 
p. I. 
p.L 
P .l. 
P .l. 
c .l. 
p .l. 
c .l. 
c .l. 
c .l. 
c .l. 
c .l. 
c .l. 
c .l. 
c .l. 
c.l. 
p .l. 
p.l. 
p .l. 
p.l. 
p. I. 
P .l. 
p.l. 
p.l. 

Anijo 
Atibenar 
Eateteow 
Ijati 
Eateigadeia 
Anoreo 
Eateidibwiea 
Anoreo 
Eatetam 
Irebedi 
Atowedudu 
Ataro 

52/72 
52/72 
52/72 
52/72 
52/72 
52/72 
52/72 
52/72 
52/72 
52/72 
52/.72 
45/72 
45/72 
45/72 
45/72 
45/72 
52/72 
45 / 7~~ 
52/72 
52/72 
52/72 
45/72 
52/72 
36/65 

1/20 0 
1/20 

G.N.No. 234 /1995. 

Ataro 
Ataro 
Ataro 
Ataro 
Ibea 
Ataro 
Atubwinumor 
Ungow 
Maeow 
Adetebor 
Eatetebawo 
Eatdomaneab 

DETERMINATION OF BENFICIARIES 

1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/5 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/12 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the Estate of the late DEANG DETABENE are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE 
NO: LAND: 

Aiwo 330 Anijo, Okina Detabene 1/20 

Anibare 144 Atibenar As for portion No.330 p .l. Aiwo 
Buada 13 Eateteow -do-
Buada 32 Ijati -do-
Buada 101 Eateigadeia -do-
Buada 339 Anoreo -do-
Buada 340 Eateidibeiwa -do-

(; 

,iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiliiiiiiliiliiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiliiiiiiiliilliiiiiiiiiiiii-iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiil 
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No. 31 21st June 1~95 Nauru 
--------------------------~~~-----

G.N .No. ~34 /1995. (cont 'd) 

Buada 354 Anoreo -do-' 
Menen 113 Eatetam -do-, 
Menen 116 Irebedi -do-I 
Menen . 118 Atowedudu -do-I 

I 
Menen - 165 .t\taro -do-· 
Menen, 166 Ataro '-do-
Menen 167 Ataro -do-
Menen 168 Ataro -do-
Menen 169 Ataro -do-
Menen 233 Ibea -do-
Menen 358 Ataro -do-
Yaren 338 Atubwinumor -do-

Menen 221 Ungow Okina Detabene 1/5 

Menen 258 Maeow Okina Detabene 1/40 

Menen 277 Adetebor As for portion No.258 p.l. Meneng 
Menen 389 Eatetebawo -do-

~ Buada 200 Eatdomaneab Okina Detabene 1/12 

NOTE 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above estate may appeal 
to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

G.N.No. 235 /1995. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late 
EMENEOR HARRIS of BUAPA District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EMENEOR 
HARRIS had been determined by the decision of the Nauru 
Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the 
owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 
Boe 
Buada 
Yaren 
Buada 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 
Depigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 

PORT 
NO: 

81 
88 
55 

330 
169 
229 
259 
375 
410 
236 
252 
233 
234 

57 
58 

298 
38 
43 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

c.l. 
c .l. 
p .l. 
p.l. 
p.l. 
c.l. 
c.l. 
c.l. 
c.l. 
c .l. 
c.l. 
p.l. 
p.l. 
c.l. 
c.l. 
p.l. 
p.l. 
p.l. 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

l.Tbadoge 
Anomongiren 
Ijakabab 
Atubwinumor 
Aeboe 
Yangor 
Yangor 
Orro 
Orro 
Oebin 
Oreb 
Ijongidero 
Iderer~ 
Yaren, Moure 
Yaren 
Anibubu 
Ijati 
Ijati 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

8/72 
32/74 
8/72 
8/72 
8/72 
38/52 
39/52 
52/79 
52/79 
52/79 
32/61 
52/79 
42/70 
52/79 
32/61 
52/79 
52/79 
52/79 

SHARE: 

1/110(LTO) 
1/110(LTO) 
1/110(LTO) 
1/110(LTO) 
1/66 (LTO) 
1/10 
1/10 
1/J-0 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 

----- _. - _ _ ,.. _ ... _ -=.ll.-" _ 
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No. 31 21st June 1995 
G.N.No. 235 /1995.(cont'd) 

Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Denigomodu 

411 
209 
210 
341 
347 
363 
103 

G.N.No. 236 /1995. 

c .1. 
c .1. 
c .1. 
c .1. 
c.1. 
c .1. 
c .1. 

Eatderienago 
Ubweno 
Ubweno 
Aromwemwe 
Ueo 
Bware 
Iderere 

DETERMINATION OF BENFICIARIES 

52/79 
52/79 
52/79 
52/79 
52/79 
11/84 
8/69 

Nauru 

1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/5 
1/5 
1/15 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the Estate of the late EMENEOR HARRIS are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above" 

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 

Bo.e 
Buada 
Yaren 

Buada 

PORT 
NO: 

81 

88 
55 

330 

169 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ubadoge 

Anomongiren 
Ijakabab 
Atubwinumor 

Aeboe 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Lagumot HarrIs 
Labi Harris 
Aramar Harris 
Laijo Harris 
Belinda Adam 
Zena Deiye 
Vana Andrews 
Rhona Gadaraoa 
Lejorie Danluck Harris 
Naibe Saini Harris 
Christive A.Harris 
Christian D.Harris 
Priscilla Quadina 
Rennie Dame 
Donald Dame 
Phoebe Keppa· 
Narielle Dame 
Malcolm Dame 
Susie Kepae 
Grace Notte 

SHARE 

1/1100 
1/1100 
1/1100 
1/1100 
1/1100 
1/1100 
1/1100 
1/1100 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/8800 
1/8800 
1/8800 
1/8800 
1/8800 
1/8800 
1/8800 
1/8800 

As for portion No.81 c.l Aiwo 
-do-
-do-

Lagumot Harris 
Labi Harris 
Aramar Harris 
Laijo Harris 
Belinda Adam 
Zena Deiye 
Vana Andrews 
Rhona Gadaraoa 
Lejorie Danl~ck Harris 
Naibe Saini Harris 
Christive A.ijarris 
Christian D.Harris 
Priscilla Quadina 
Rennie Dame 
Donald 'Dame 
Phoebe Keppa 
Narielle Dame 
Malcolm Dame • 
Susie Kepae 
Grace Notte 

1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/2640 
1/2640 
1/2640 
1/2640 
1/5280 
1/5280 
1/5280 
1/5280 
1/5280 
1/5280 
1/5280 
1/5280 

o 
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No, 31 21st June 1995 Nauru 
G.N.NQ. 236 /1995. (cont I d) 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Yaren 
Yaren 

Aiwo 

Buada 
Buada 

Aiwo 

Buada 
Buada 
Buada 

Buada 

229 

259 
375 
410 
236 
252 
233 
234 

57 
58 

298 

38 
43 

411 

209 
210 
341 

347 

Yangor 

Yangor 
Orro 
Orro 
Oebin 
Oreb 
Ijongidero 
Iderere 
Yaren, Moure 
Yaren 

Anibubu 

Ijati 
Ijati 

Eatderienago 

Ubweno 
Ubweno 
Aromwemwe 

Ueo 

, 

Aramar ~arriS 
Laijo Ha'rris 
Belinda .Adam 
Zena Dei'ye 
Vana Andrews 
Rhona Gadaraoa 
Janar Harris (LTO) 
Lejorie D.Harris 
Naibe S.ijarris 
Christive A.Harris 
Christian D.Harris 

1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/320 
1/320 
1/320 
1/320 

As for portion 
-do-

No.229 c.l Aiwo 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-"do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Aramar Harris 
Laijo Harris 
Belinda Adam 
Zena Deiye 
Vana Andrews 
Rhona Gadaraoa 
Janar Harris (LTO) 
Lejor~e D.Harris 
Naibe S.Harris 
Christive A.Harris 
Christian D.Harrts 

1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/384 
1/384 
1/384 
1/384 

As for portion No.298 p.l Aiwo 
-do-

Aramar Harris 
Laijo Harris 
Belinda Adam 
Zena Deiye 
Vana Andrews 
Rhona Gadaraoa 
Janar Harris (LTO) 
Lejorie D.Harris 
Naibe S.Harris 
Christive A.Harris 
Christian D.Harris 

1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/256 
1/256 
1/256 
1/256 

As for portion No.411 c.l Aiwo 
-do-
-do-

Aramar Harris 
Laijo Harris 
Belinda Adam 
Zena Deiye 
Vana Andrews 
Rhona Gadaraoa 
Janar Ha'rris (LTO) 
Lejorie D.Harris 
Nalbe S.Harris 
Christive A.Harris 
Christian D.Harris 

1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
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No. 31 21st June 1995 Nauru 
G.N.No. 236 /1995.(cont'd) 

Buada 363 Bware As for portion No.347 c.l. Buada 

Denigomodu 103 Iderere 

NOTE 

Aramar Harris 
Laijo Harris 
Belinda Adam 
Zen a Deiye 
Vana Andrews 
Rhona Gadaraoa 
Janar Har~is (LTO) 
Lejorie D.Harris 
Naibe S.HaTris 
Christive A.Harris 
Christian D.Harris 

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/480 
1/480 
1/480 
1/480 

In the event of Janar Harris demise, the estate should revert back to 
the childred of the deceased as indicated above 

Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal 
to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

o 

o 
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Noo 31 21st June 1995 Nauru 
GoN:No o 237 /19950 

- Det~rmination of the Beneficiaries of the Esta~e of the Late 
MAY BAMEDE of YAREN Districto ! 

! 

ESTATE 

10 The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
MAY BAMEDE had been determined by the decision of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) 
to be the owner of the following lands:~ 

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 
Menen 
Menen 
Yaren 
Yar~n 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Boe 
Menen 
Menen 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Anibare 
Boe 
Boe 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ijuw 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen· 
Menen 
Menen 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Menen 

PORT 
NO: 

39 
164 
.173 
175 
404 
136 
275 

50 
126 
166 
182 
192 
305 
323 
135 
204 
222 

83 
241 
272 
148 
188 
313 
476 
168 
126 
164 

8 
50 
71 
42 
63 
76 

111 
127 
128 
145 
146 
197 
260 
335 
400 
402 

12 
68 
70 
78 

103 
418 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 
col. 
col. 

cl&pl 
cl&pl 
col. 
pol. 
pol. 
col. 
col. 
col. 
col. 
col. 
pol. 
pol. 
col. 
col. 
col. 
col. 
pol. 
pol. 
col. 
col. 
pol. 
col. 
pol. 
col. 
col. 
col. 
pol. 
pol. 
col. 
col. 
col. 
col. 
col. 
col. 
col. 
col. 
coL 
pol. 
pol. 
pol. 
Col. 
Col. 
Col. 
Col. 
Col. 
Col. 
pol. 

NAME OF 
LAND: 
Anteob 
Yatam 

Yat.am 
Atenui 
Adeto 
Awidainging 
Atowedudu 
Ebwenape, Ekonabo 
Bogetirir 
Bogerara 
Bwewewi 
Anumori 
Anerue 
Yangor 
Yangor 
Eatongebage 
Anematte 
Atuwuro 
Ijongin 
Ajuwur 

Atorir 
Merebaren 
Eatdeiburinmadang 
Iebi 
Arubo 
Bitune 
Ibegu 
Ataijong 
Baji 
Aniwen 
Atowedudu 
Aratsi 
Aratsi 
Gadangidang 
Gadangidang 
Atai 
Maeow 
Adetaro 
Adetaru 
Gadangidang 
Dabodine 
Eatdedabage 
Idaderia 
Idaderia 
Atemeroro 
Iataeo 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
36/88 
36/88 
59/94 
36/88 
36/88 
36/88 
36/88 
36/88 
36/88 
36/89 
36/88 
36/88 
36/88 
36/88 
36/88 
36/88 
36/88 
36/88 
36/88 
36/88 
36/88 
36/88 
36/88 
36/88 
36/88 
36/88 
10/94 

SHARE: 

1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
31/7776 
31(1776 
31;7776 
31j7776 
31/7776 
31/7.776 
31/7776 
31/7776 
1/256 
1/192 
31/5184 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 

--~------""""" - - - --- -- I 
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No. 31 21s Nauru 
G.N.No. 237 /1995.(cont'd) 

Ewa 45 p.l. Idageang 36/88 1/64 
Ijuw 77 p .l. Ijibab 36/88 1/64 
Menen 61 c.l. Ubadu, Baji 36/88 1/64 
Menen 282 p .l. Adetebor 36/88 1/64 
Menen 23 c .l. Anoboroboren 43/89 3/1120 
Menen 35 c .l. Anabaubo 43/89 3/140 
Menen 120 c .l. Atowedudu 43/89 3/140 
Menen 122 c .l. Atowedudu 43/89 3/140 
Menen 124 c.l. Atowedudu 43/89 3/140 
Menen 49 c.l. Awidainging 43/89 3/ .280 
Menen 295 p .l. Anabaubo 43/89 3/280 
Menen 250 p .l. Anematte 43/89 1/112 
Menen 392 p .l. Atowedudu 43/89 1/112 
Yaren 145 c.l. Ijongin 43/89 1/112 
Yaren 184 c.l. Ajuwur 43/89 1/112 
Yaren 186 c .l. Ajuwur 43/89 1/112 
Yaren 210 c .l. Kibaba 43/89 1/112 
Menen 332 p .l. Kiwowo 43/89 1/560 
Menen 277 p .l. Adetebor "65/90 1/56P 
Menen 343 p .l. Kiwowo 43/89 1/56 . 
Menen 334 p .l. Amwagag 43/89 1/560 
Menen 338 p .l. Amwagag 43/89 1/560 
Yaren 27 c.l. Iro 43/89 1/700 
Yaren 247 c.l. Bairerean 36/88 )./128 
Anibare 368 p .l. Mereberen 9/94 31/6480 

G.N.No. 238 /1995. 

DETERMINATION OF BENFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the Estate of the late MAY BAMEDE are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: PORT 
NO: 

NAME OF 
LAND: BENEFICIARIES: SHARE 

Aiwo 39 

Aiwo 164 
Aiwo 173 
Aiwo 175 
Aiwo 404 
Buada 136 
Buada 275 
Menen 50 
Menen 126 
Yaren 166 
Yaren 182 
Yaren 192 
Yaren 305 
Yaren 323 

Aiwo 135 

Anteob 

Yatam 

Yatam 
Atenui 
Adeto 
Awidainging 
Atowedudu 
Ebwenape, Ekonabo 
Bogetirir 
Bogerara 
Bwewewi 
Anumori 

Anerue 

Sita Bamede 
Inginaque Bamede 
Garoadage· Bamede 
Velina Bamede 
Joe Bugner Neneiya 
Bruno Neneiya 

1/70~ 
1/70 u...l-
1/700 
1/700 
1/1400 
1/1400 

As for portion No.39 c.l. Aiwo 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Sita Bamede 
Inginaque Bamede 
Garoadage Bamede 
Velina Bamede 
Joe Bugner Neneiya 
Bruno Neneiya 

31/38880 
31/38880 
31/38880 
31/38880 
31/77760 
31/77760 
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No. 31 21st June 1995 I Nauru 
G.N.No. 238 /1995.(cont'd) l 

r 

Aiwo 204 Yangor As for p,ortion No.135 c.l. Aiwo 
Aiwo 222 Yangor -do- I 

Boe 83 Eatongebage -do-
Menen 241 Anematte -do-
Menen 272 Atuwuro -do-
Yaren 148 Ijongin -do-'-
Yaren 188 Ajuwur -do-

Aiwo 313 Sita Bamede 1/1280 
Inginaque Bamede 1/1280 
Garoadage Bamede 1/1280 
Vel ina Bamede 1/1280 
Joe Bugner Neneiya 1/2560 
Bruno Neneiya 1/2560 

Aiwo 476 Atorir Sita Bamede 1/960 
Inginaque Bamede 1/960 
Garoadage Bamede 1/960 
Vel ina Bamede 1/960 

@ Joe Bugner Neneiya 1/1920 
Bruno Neneiya 1/1920 

Anibare 168 Merebaren Sita Bamede 31/25920 
Inginaque Bamede 31/25920 
Garoadage Bamede 31/25920 
Velipa Bamede 31/25920 
Joe Bugner Neneiya 31/51840 
Bruno Neneiya 31/51840 

Boe 126 Eatdeiburinmadang Sita Bamede 1/160 
Inginaque Bamede 1/160 
Garoadage Bamede 1/160 
Velina Bamede 1/160 
Joe Bugner Neneiya 1/320 
Bruno Neneiya 1/320 

Boe 164 Iebi As for portion No.126 c .l. Boe 
Ewa 8 Arl,1bo -do-
Ewa 50 Bitune -do-
Ewa 71 Ibegu -do-

@ Ijuw 42 Ataijong -do-
"- Menen 63 Baji -do-

M~nel1 76 Aniwen -do-
Menen 111 Atowedudu -do-
Menen 127 Aratsi -do-
Menen 128 Aratsi -do- ~ 

Menen 145 Gadangidang -do-
Menen 146 Gadangidang -do-
Menen 197 Atai -do-
Menen 260 Maeow -do-
Meilen 335 Adetaro -do-
Menen 400 Adetaru "-do-
Menen 402 Gadangidang -do-
Yaren 12 Dabodine -do-
Yaren 68 Eatdedabage -do-
Yaren 70 Idaderia -do-
Yaren 78 Idaderia -do-
Yaren 103 Aterheroro -do-
Menen 418 Iataeo -do-
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Ewa 

Ijuw 
Menen 
Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 
Menen 
Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 

Menen 

Menen 
Menen 
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45 

77 
61 

282 

23 

35 

120 
122 
124 

49 

295 

250 

392 
145 
184 
186 
210 

332 

277 
343 

Idageang 

Ijibab 
Ubadu, Baji 
Adetebor 

Anoboroboren 

Anabaubo 

Atowedudu 
Atowedudu 
Atowedudu 

Awidainging 

Anabaubo 

Anematte 

Atowedudu 
Ijongin 
Ajuwur 
Ajuwur 
Kibaba 

Kiwowo 

Adetebor 
Kiwowo 

Si ta Bamede 
Inginaque Bamede 
Garoadage Bamede 
Velina Bamede 
Joe Bugner Neneiya 
Bruno Neneiya 

1/320 
1/320 
1/320 
1/320 
1/640 
1/640 

As for portion No.45 p.l. Ewa 
-do-
-do-

Sita Bamede 3/5600 
Inginaque Bamede 3/5600 
Garoadage Bamede 3/5600 
Velina Bamede 3/5600 
Joe Bugner Neneiya 3/11200 
Bruno Neneiya 3/11200 

Sita Bamede 3/700 
Inginaque Bamede 3/700 '0 
Garoadage Bamede 3/700 
Velina Bamede 3/700 
Joe Bugner Neneiya 3/1400 
Bruno Neneiya 3/1400 

As for portion No.35 c.l. Meneng 
-do-
-do-

Sita Bamede 
Inginaque Bamede 
Garoadage Bamede 
Vel ina Bamede 
Joe Bugner Neneiya 
Bruno Neneiya 

As for portion No.49 

Sita Bamede 
Inginaque Bamede 
Garoadage Bamede 
Velina Bamede 
Joe Bugner Neneiya 
Bruno Neneiya 

3/1400 
3/1400 
3/1400 
3/1400 
3/2800 
3/2800 

c.l. Meneng 

1/560 
1/560 
1/560 
1/560 
1/1120 
1/1120 

As for portion No.250 p.l. Meneng 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Sita Bamede 
Inginaque Bamede 
Garoadage Bamede 
Velina Bamede 
Joe Bugner Neneiya 
Bruno Neneiya 

1/:2800 
1/2800 
1/2800 
1/2800 
1/5600 
1/5600 

As for portion No.332 p.l. Meneng 
-do-
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Menen 

Menen 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Anibare 

NOTE 

334 

338 

27 

247 

368 

Amwagag 

Amwagag 

Iro 

Bairereap 

Mereberen 

Sita Babede 
InginaqUe Bamede 

I Garoadage Bamede 
Vel ina Bamede 
Joe Bugner Neneiya 
Bruno N~neiya 

As for portion No.334 

Sita Bamede 
Inginaque Bamede 
Garoadage Bamede 
Velina Bamede 
Joe Bugner Neneiya 
Bruno Neneiya 

Sita Bamede 
Inginaque Bamede 
Garoadage Bamede 
Velina Bamede 
Joe Bugner Neneiya 
Bruno Neneiya 

Sita Bamede 
Inginaque Bamede 
Garoadage Bamede 
Velina Bamede 
Joe Bugner Neneiya 
Bruno Neneiya 

3/2800 
3/2800 
3/2800 
3/2800 
3/5600 
3/5600' 

p.1. Meneng 

1/3500 
1/3500 
1/3500 
1/3500 
1/7000 
1/7000 

1/640 
1/640 
1/640 
1/640 
1/1,280 
1/1280 

31/32400 
31/32400 
31/32400 
31/32400 
31/64800 
31/64800 

Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to 
the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette Notice. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 


